14% 56.8   55.5   54.2   52.9   51.6   50.2   48.9   47.6   46.3   45.0   43.6

15.0% 56.1   54.8   53.5   52.2   50.8   49.5   48.2   46.9   45.6   44.2   42.9

16% 55.4   54.1   52.8   51.5   50.1   48.8   47.5   46.2   44.9   43.5   42.2

17% 54.7   53.4   52.1   50.7   49.4   48.1   46.8   45.5   44.1   42.8   41.5

18% 54.0   52.7   51.3   50.0   48.7   47.4   46.1   44.7   43.4   42.1   40.8

19% 53.3   51.9   50.6   49.3   48.0   46.7   45.3   44.0   42.7   41.4   40.1

20% 52.6   51.2   49.9   48.6   47.3   46.0   44.6   43.3   42.0   40.7   39.4

2017E PVC Resin price growth (%)

2
0

1
7

E
 P

la
st

ic
iz

er
 p

ri
ce

 g
ro

w
th

(%
)

http://www.hibor.com.cn/

04 Jan 2018

PLEASE READ THE ANALYST CERTIFICATION AND IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES ON LAST PAGE

35

Figure 72: Raw material sensitivity test for 2018E projected GP margin

Source: CMBIS estimates

Figure 73: Raw material sensitivity test for impacts on 2018E projected GP margin

Source: CMBIS estimates

Figure 74: Raw material sensitivity test for 2018E projected net profits

Source: CMBIS estimates

27.8% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3.0% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%

-2% 29.2% 29.0% 28.8% 28.6% 28.4% 28.2% 28.0% 27.8% 27.6% 27.4% 27.2%

-1% 29.1% 28.9% 28.7% 28.5% 28.3% 28.1% 27.9% 27.7% 27.5% 27.3% 27.1%

0% 29.0% 28.8% 28.6% 28.4% 28.2% 28.0% 27.8% 27.6% 27.4% 27.2% 27.0%

1% 28.9% 28.7% 28.5% 28.3% 28.1% 27.9% 27.7% 27.5% 27.3% 27.1% 26.9%

2.0% 28.7% 28.5% 28.4% 28.2% 28.0% 27.8% 27.6% 27.4% 27.2% 27.0% 26.8%

3% 28.6% 28.4% 28.2% 28.1% 27.9% 27.7% 27.5% 27.3% 27.1% 26.9% 26.7%

4% 28.5% 28.3% 28.1% 27.9% 27.7% 27.6% 27.4% 27.2% 27.0% 26.8% 26.6%

5% 28.4% 28.2% 28.0% 27.8% 27.6% 27.4% 27.3% 27.1% 26.9% 26.7% 26.5%

6% 28.3% 28.1% 27.9% 27.7% 27.5% 27.3% 27.1% 26.9% 26.8% 26.6% 26.4%

7% 28.2% 28.0% 27.8% 27.6% 27.4% 27.2% 27.0% 26.8% 26.6% 26.5% 26.3%

2018E PVC Resin price growth (%)
2

0
1

8
E

 P
la

st
ic

iz
er

 p
ri

ce
 g

ro
w

th

(%
)

27.8% -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3.0% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%

-2% 1.41% 1.21% 1.02% 0.82% 0.63% 0.43% 0.24% 0.05% -0.15% -0.34% -0.54%

-1% 1.30% 1.10% 0.91% 0.71% 0.52% 0.33% 0.13% -0.06% -0.26% -0.45% -0.64%

0% 1.19% 0.99% 0.80% 0.61% 0.41% 0.22% 0.02% -0.17% -0.36% -0.56% -0.75%

1% 1.08% 0.88% 0.69% 0.50% 0.30% 0.11% -0.09% -0.28% -0.47% -0.67% -0.86%

2.0% 0.97% 0.78% 0.58% 0.39% 0.19% 0.00% -0.19% -0.39% -0.58% -0.78% -0.97%

3% 0.86% 0.67% 0.47% 0.28% 0.09% -0.11% -0.30% -0.50% -0.69% -0.88% -1.08%

4% 0.75% 0.56% 0.36% 0.17% -0.02% -0.22% -0.41% -0.61% -0.80% -0.99% -1.19%

5% 0.64% 0.45% 0.26% 0.06% -0.13% -0.33% -0.52% -0.71% -0.91% -1.10% -1.30%

6% 0.54% 0.34% 0.15% -0.05% -0.24% -0.43% -0.63% -0.82% -1.02% -1.21% -1.41%

7% 0.43% 0.23% 0.04% -0.16% -0.35% -0.54% -0.74% -0.93% -1.13% -1.32% -1.51%

2018E PVC Resin price growth (%)

2
0

1
8

E
 P

la
st

ic
iz

er
 p

ri
ce

 g
ro

w
th

(%
)

63.8   -2% -1% 0% 1% 2% 3.0% 4% 5% 6% 7% 8%

-2% 75.7   74.1   72.4   70.8   69.1   67.5   65.9   64.2   62.6   60.9   59.3

-1% 74.8   73.1   71.5   69.9   68.2   66.6   64.9   63.3   61.7   60.0   58.4

0% 73.9   72.2   70.6   68.9   67.3   65.7   64.0   62.4   60.7   59.1   57.5

1% 72.9   71.3   69.7   68.0   66.4   64.7   63.1   61.5   59.8   58.2   56.5

2.0% 72.0   70.4   68.7   67.1   65.5   63.8   62.2   60.5   58.9   57.3   55.6

3% 71.1   69.5   67.8   66.2   64.5   62.9   61.3   59.6   58.0   56.3   54.7

4% 70.2   68.5   66.9   65.3   63.6   62.0   60.3   58.7   57.1   55.4   53.8

5% 69.3   67.6   66.0   64.3   62.7   61.1   59.4   57.8   56.1   54.5   52.9

6% 68.3   66.7   65.1   63.4   61.8   60.1   58.5   56.9   55.2   53.6   51.9

7% 67.4   65.8   64.1   62.5   60.9   59.2   57.6   55.9   54.3   52.7   51.0

2
0

1
8

E
 P

la
st

ic
iz

er
 p

ri
ce

 g
ro

w
th

(%
)

2018E PVC Resin price growth (%)

http://www.hibor.com.cn/

04 Jan 2018

PLEASE READ THE ANALYST CERTIFICATION AND IMPORTANT DISCLOSURES ON LAST PAGE

36

Most of the company’s sales are denominated in USD, where the China sales only

accounted for less than 5%, while most of its costs are in Rmb, therefore a strong USD

should be favourable to net profit. Most of the overseas sales (outside of China) are

denominated in USD, which includes sales going to Europe and South America, as well as

Australia, where domestic sales in China is very limited, only accounted for 1.6% of FY16’s